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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Floep
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASENO.BA3S3SY M7 5 ap g 30
Plaintiff, ] ' :
UPE;. e
v JOHN'. ... __;clERk
01 CHRISTOPHER BROWN (05/05/1989) FELONY COMPLAINT @
' Defendant(s). -
The undersigned is informed and believes that: 0 R I G I N AL
COUNT 1

On or between February 7, 2009 and February 8, 2009, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
ASSAULT BY MEANS LIKELY TO PRODUCE GREAT BODILY INJURY, in violation of PENAL
CODE SECTION 245(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by CHRISTOPHER BROWN, who did willfully and
unlawfitlly commit an assault on ROBYN F. by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury.
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COUNT 2

On or between February 7, 2009 and February 8, 2009, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
CRIMINAL THREATS, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 422, a Felony, was committed by
CHRISTOPHER BROWN, who did willfully and unlawfully threaten to commit a crime which would
result in death and great bodily injury to ROBYN F., with the specific intent that the statement be taken as a
threat. It is further alleged that the threatened crime, on its face and under the circumstances in which it
was made, was so unequivocal, unconditional, immediate and specific as to convey to ROBYN F. a gravity
of purpose and an immediate prospect of execution. It is further alleged that the said ROBYN F. was
reasonably in sustained fear of his/her safety and the safety of his/her immediate family.

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7(c)."
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NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print

impressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples

and impressions is a crime,

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings

regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and
Cunningham v. California 2007 U.S. LEXIS 1324.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER BA353571, CONSISTS OF 2 COUNT(S).

Executed at LOS ANGELES, County of Los Angeles, on March 5, 2009.

ANDREWS
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

..............................................................................................................................................................................

STEVE COOLEY, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BY: .
VICTORIA L. ADAMS, DEPUTY

AGENCY: LAPD-WILSHIRE [/O: ANDREWS IDNO.: 33208  PHONE: (213)485-4023
AREA
DR NO.: 090706074 OPERATOR: MD PRELIM. TIME EST.: 2 HOUR(S)
BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CII NO. DOB NO. RECOM'D R'TN DATE
BROWN, CHRISTOPHER 029948716  5/5/1989 1796176 $50,000 03/05/2009

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel
provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.
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FELONY COMPLAINT -- ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER -- P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and
that there is sufficient cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

(Strike out or add as applicable)

CHRISTOPHER BROWN

Count No. Charge Charge Range  Special Allegation Alleg. Effect
1 PC 245(a)(1) 2-3-4

2 PC 422 16-2-3

I order that the defendant(s) be held to answer therefore and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

CHRISTOPHER BROWN Dollars

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles County until such bail is given. Date of
arraignment in Superior Court will be:

CHRISTOPHER BROWN in Dept
at; AM.
Date:
Committing Magistrate
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